STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL BEALTH SERVICES

Earl Ray Tomblin Karen L. Bowling
Governor Cabinet Secretary
MEMORANDUM
TO: Chris Jarrett, Chairman, Funding Committee

WV Infrastructure and Jobs Development Council

FROM: Robert W. DeCrease, P.E.

‘ommittee

Water Technical Review
DATE: March 24, 2015
RE: Use of Contingency/Budget Revision Request

Town of Stonewood
Water Systems knprovements Project
DC Project No.: 2011W-1260

REQUEST:

The Town of Stonewood 1s requesting the approval of the following budget change fo increase
engineering fees as described below:

Engineering Contract Addendum No. 3 is an increase to the Resident Project Representative {RPR)
fees to cover actual inspection costs. The construction inspection budget estimated at the beginning
of the project included one inspector per contract; however, the contractors used muitiple crews at
times which required additional inspectors. The contractors used multiple crews due to earlier delays
caused by unforeseen underground obstacles. This budget change will result in an increase of
$35,000.00 above the previous total of RPR fees of $210,000 to $245,000. This work was
completed by the engineer during last year.

Engineering Contract Addendum No. 4 is an mcrease to RPR fees for additional days added to the
contract time due to weather and additional work requested by the Owner. However, there is not an
approved change order for the time extension or for the additional work., This budget change will
result 1n an increase of $30,000.00. The total RPR fees would now total $275,000.

ITDC Construction contingency would have a remaining balance of $54,500.00 if this request is
approved. :

350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713
Telephone: (304) 558-2981



RECOMMENDATION:

Since both requests were submitted at the same time the Technical Review Committee recommends
not approving the additional inspection fees until construction change orders (Contract 1, Change
Order #1 and Contract 2, Change Order #2) are fully executed with the contract time extension
included.



00'0%

spy [efa]
90 R Sjad
uopensiurLpy 10a{oid

s

m>>0m .w co:_wm:mog. pue

et els
Nm,mmw__.w oo.ow

00'0% 00°0% 0c'o% BIUNO29Y
00°0% 0o°0$ 00'0$ Asusony DSd
Aalony (2007

£9°99¢2'6% 00'0%

£5'99¢°6%

it gL SepIbes ol

00°00 Gl-22-b 0 GL-EZ-Z Ml (PLUOHPDY b3
00°000°5E$ 00'000'5E$ 00'08 1022 O) bL-bZ-1 | Ml [BUOSPPY B4V

00 0% 00°0% 0c'0% SMOY
00°0% 00°0% 0oog awebeuep 1888y
00'0% 00°0% oo'os sooineg [eoeds
0O'ET6'ES 00°0% 99°'226'CS uogoadsu;
L0°809°02% 00°0% £0°209°02% ublsaq

. Bupasuibug Asusulaly

8

. Z 1BRHOTY )
| 30BAU0N

A

JONVIVY ANINLISNEQY ADNY Ve IONVTvE ANINLSNTQY 3ONYTVE JONY e ENANLSANQY AONYTVE SWIL 3N
GELLEL] d4.1s3n03Y INTFHHND GasIATY GHLSANDAY LNIMEND a3siagy Q3LSAND ANTFHND
00" €95 250' 1§ - sseuaniBio- jeddiild SHEMT 00°000'042'2$ - W0t J41Md 00" 000°064$ - WeID 1 30UIsIA AT
19z6-2vg (vog) 4 suoyd 09ZL-M1L10Z :#109(0d
SUDMQ JOr liojelSuRUpPY 1osfold (193eA8) jo umo ) ‘poomasuoyg iosuodsg

WY 14180 GLAILIED ainpayoss amiipuadx:y uoisiaey 1abpng



ummhmwc_ mm ' Eﬁmo

00°0% co'cs 00'0% 000% 00°0% 0008 [sunad puog
no'es 0008 00°0$ 00’08 000% 00'G% saad Jesibay
srlesay Hupuny

00'0%

 sison BUSOO




CITY OF STONEWOOD
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT ADBENDUM # 3

Confract Addendum #3 hereby revises the current agreement, dated August, 3, 2010, by and
between the City of Stonewood (Client) and Stantee Consulting Services, Inc. Stanfec Project
#051214. '
The requested fee revision is based on the following:

1. This addendum sets fees for additional mspection and construction management for
project closeout,

Additional Fes Reguested for Inspection and Censtruction Management:  $ 35,000,860

The following table indicates the original contract amount and fhe amount of the requested
budget increase:

CONTRACT TTEM CURRENT BUDGET ADDITICNAL BUDGET
1. Study and Report Phase £ 35,00000 $ 0.00

2. Basic Services (a thrue) $ 290,500.00 $ 0.00

3. Resident Project Rep. $ 210,000,00 $ 35,000.00

4, Addiional Services 8 70,000.00 - .00

5. Right of Way Acguisition &, 15.000.00 3 0.00
TOTAL $ 620,500.00 - § 3500000
Total Revised Contract Fee: § 65550060

All other terms and conditions of the aforementioned agreement remain in effect,
Agcepted:
CItY OF QYGME o0k %’?&%E@ QNS@LE‘%&S%&ENGY CONCURRANCE

By:

Name: Steven A Can. P.E Name:

Title:  Mavor Title: _Semior Associaie Title:
Date: e‘; /é}ﬁﬁ” Date: // 5 / 20157 Date:
: 7

Pape 1 of 1



CITY OF STOMEWOGOD
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT ADDENDURM # 4

Countract Addendum #4 hereby revises the current agreement, dated August, 3, 2010, by and
between the City of Stenewood (Client) and Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Stanlec Project

#051214.

The requested feerevision is based on the following:

1. This addendum sets fees for additional inspection and construction management for

project closeout,

Additional Fee Requested for Inspection end Construction Management:  $ 39,000.60

The following table indicates the original contract amount and the amount of the requested

budget increage:

CONTRACT 1THEM CURRENT BUDGET ADDITIONAL BUDGET
1. Study and Report Phase $ 35,600.00 8 0.00
2. Basic Services (a. thru e} $ 290,500.00 $ 0.00
3. Resident Project Rep. § 245,000.00 $ 30,000.00
4. Addittonal Services § 76,600.00 & £.00
5. Right of Way Acquisition $ 1500000 N 0.00

TOTAL

Total Revised Contract Fee:

$ 655,500.00

§ 30,600.80

& 68550000

All other terms and conditions of the aforementioned agreement remain in effect.

Accepted:

CITY OF STONEWOOD  STAN

7“‘ "“-_

Nan}e: }éﬁ Lawrence Name: Steven A, Coin, P.E
Title:  Mavor Title: Senior Associale
Date: 3/3/20153 Date: 373720158

Page 1 of |

TEC CONSULTING AGENCY CONCURRANCE

) =

By

Name,

Title:

Date:




